

25.6.2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10909 OF 2017

Mr. Sunil Ramkumar Agarwal
and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Aslam Abdullah Haji and Ors.

...Respondents

APPEARANCES :

Mr. Sumit Kothari, Advocate for the petitioners.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.**Tuesday, 25th June, 2019.****P.C. :**

1. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 9th August, 2019. Hamdast is permitted. Stand over to 9th August, 2019.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)