



Swapnil

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10909 OF 2017**

Sunil Ramkumar Agarwal and Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Aslam Abdullah Haji and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sumit S. Kothari for the petitioners.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. Office remark shows that the steps are not taken to serve the unserved respondents.
2. By way of last chance to the learned advocate for the petitioners four weeks time is granted to take steps to serve the unserved respondents failing which the writ petition will be dismissed for non prosecution on the next date.
3. Stand over to 6th May 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]